Shares upon the exercise of the Conversion Rights in full (assuming that (a) the Convertible
Bonds are fully placed and subscribed; and (b) there is no further issue or repurchase of
Shares, or otherwise any other change in the issued share capital of the Company between the
Latest Practicable Date and the full conversion of the Convertible Bonds); and (iii)
immediately after the Share Consolidation and upon the allotment and issue of the Conversion
Shares upon exercise of the Conversion Rights in full and full conversion of the Existing
Convertible Bonds:

Name of Shareholders
As at

the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after the Share
Consolidation and upon the
allotment and issue of the
Conversion Shares upon

exercise of the Conversion
Rights is full (for illustration

purpose only) (Note 2)

Immediately after the Share
Consolidation and upon the
allotment and issue of the
Conversion Shares upon

exercise of the Conversion
Rights in full and full

conversion of the Existing
Convertible Bonds (for

illustration purpose only)
(Note 2)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Mr. Zhang Qijun (Note 1) 1,340 0.001 670 Negligible
(Note 3)

670 Negligible
(Note 3)

Mr. Liu Mingqing (Note 1) 184,000 0.095 92,000 0.037 92,000 0.037

Public Shareholders
Placees (Note 6) — — 150,000,000 60.789 150,000,000 60.373
Sheen World International

Holding Limited (Note 4) — — — — 1,700,000 0.684
Other public Shareholders 193,322,204 99.904 96,661,102 39.173 96,661,102 38.905

Sub-total 193,322,204 99.904 246,661,102 99.962 248,361,102 99.962

Total 193,507,544 100.000 246,753,772 100.000 248,453,772 100.000

Notes:

1. Being the executive Director.

2. This is for illustrative purpose only as there are restrictions under the terms of the Bond Instrument,
pursuant to which restricting any conversion which will trigger a mandatory offer obligation under Rule
26 of the Takeovers Code.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 27 –

3. Shareholding of Mr. Zhang Qijun will be less than 0.001%.

4. Sheen World International Holdings Limited, a company incorporated in BVI with limited liability and
is wholly-owned by Mr. Lin Wei. Each of Sheen World International Holdings Limited and Mr. Lin
Wei is an Independent Third Party.